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Mission Statement

Be the de-facto distribution Cisco 
presales technical resource for sales, 

partners and Cisco.
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Who Do I Engage? When?

TSE/SE Team
What do I buy?

• Inside pre-sales  
technical resource 

• Extension of Cisco  
design bench services

• Help create and  
validate

• Cisco BoMs in CCW 

• Minimum CCNA level  
in each Cisco’s major  
architectures

• dCloud demos

• Wireless Assessments 

• Territory aligned, field 
based pre-sales technical 
resource 

• Leverage to build/
solidify Cisco practice  

• Onsite or virtual calls 
with customers

• Customized trainings 
including technical 
deep dives and product 
updates

• Product demos and 
Cisco tool navigation 
assistance  

• Technical liaison 
between partner and 
Cisco

• Solution/architecture 
aligned, nationwide  
pre-sales technical 
resource 

• Leverage to expand 
Cisco solution offering 
with complimentary 
vendors

• Onsite or virtual calls 
with customers

• Technical liaison 
between partner and 
Cisco and other areas  
of TD SYNNEX

FSE/FSA Team
Why do I care?

SA Team
What can I do?



Field-Based Solution Architect Map

David Bradley
Manager

david.bradley@tdsynnex.com
Mobile: 727-571-9314

Darrell Ardita
Cisco DC FSA East

Atlanta, GA
darrell.ardita@tdsynnex.com

Mobile: 404-825-6512

Richard Cordan
Cisco DC FSA West

Phoenix, AZ
richard.cordan@tdsynnex.com

Office: 480-936-2215
Mobile: 480-242-8496 Peter Cross

Cisco FSE TOLA, IoT
San Antonio, TX

peter.cross@tdsynnex.com
Mobile: 404-825-6512

Larry Starling
Cisco FSE West, SD-WAN

Denver, CO
larry.starling@tdsynnex.com

Mobile: 720-626-3637

Brent Gardner
Security SA

brent.gardner@tdsynnex.com
720-256-0650

Jason Guararra 
Enterprise & Wireless SA

jason.guararra@tdsynnex.com
480-205-3387

Fredman Robles
Security SA

fredman.robles@tdsynnex.com
727-539-7429 x5569608

Richard Brennan
Security SA

richard.brennan@tdsynnex.com
727-539-7429 x5669555

Ursula Mamazza
Collaboration SA

ursula.mamazza@tdsynnex.com
727-539-7429 x5569145

National Coverage

Technical Boost Inquires: technicalboost@techdata.com



How to Engage Pre-Sales Inside Engineering Team

• Log a ticket
	 • ECExpress or CIS
	 Service Request Portal  
	 → TD SYNNEX Cisco		
	 Pre-Sales Engineering
	 • Select Pre-Sales  
	 Engineering Support for  
	 BoM/Cisco Design  
	 assistance
	 • Select Wireless 
	 Predictive Survey for 		
	 Wireless Assessment  
	 and BoM

L-
SY

X

Cisco Pre-Sales Engineering

smartnethelp@tdsynnex.com

TD SYNNEX Cisco Pre-Sales Engineering Support

Wireless Predictive Survey

TD SYNNEX Cisco Proof of Value

Engage the TD SYNNEX US PSE team to assist you with your sales opportunity



How to Engage Pre-Sales Inside Engineering Team
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The TD SYNNEX/CISCO SE team handles requests via phone and email.  
Customers can reach the team through the following options:

Phone: 1-800-237-8931 Ext. 5545103 Option 1
Email : 1Tier, 2TAttack/Develop Accounts
Secisco@tdsynnex.com
 
Email (2T DAP - according to the partner’s location):
CiscoCentral@tdsynnex.com
CiscoMidAtlantic@tdsynnex.com
CiscoNortheast@tdsynnex.com
CiscoSouth@tdsynnex.com
CiscoWest@tdsynnex.com
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